

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.628 of 2025

....

Somlal Besra	Versus	Appellant
1.The State of Jharkhand		
2. Sanjay Kumar Yadav		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Mrs. Amrita Kumari, APP

.....

Order No.06/24th September 2025

On the request of the learned APP, put up this case on 9th October 2025.

2. In the meantime, learned APP is directed to file the Objection in I.A. No.8707 of 2025.

3. In the meantime, Office is directed to get the fresh typed copy of the deposition of witnesses from the learned Court below and served it to the learned counsel for the appellant.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 24.09.2025

Nishant/-