

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 628 of 2025

Somlal Besra		Appellant
Versus		
1.The State of Jharkhand		
2.Sanjay Kumar Yadav		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate
For the State	: Ms. Amrita Kumari, APP
For the Informant	: Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Preetam Mandal, Advocate

09/Dated:24th November, 2025

Although the learned APP has filed objection to the I.A. No.8707 of 2025. However, Mr. Ankit Kumar, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the informant and prayed for time to get himself prepared for argument on I.A. No.8707 of 2025.

2. Put up this case on 10.12.2025.
3. In the meantime, it will be open to the informant to file counter affidavit, if so advised.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)