

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 628 of 2025

Somlal Besra	Versus	 Appellant
1. The State of Jharkhand		
2. Sanjay Kumar Yadav		 Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate.
For the Respondents	: Ms. Amrita Kumari, A.P.P.

Order No.10 /Dated: 10th December, 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant and State are present.

2. Put up this case tomorrow along with Criminal Appeal
(S.J) No. 785 of 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 10th December, 2025
Abha/