

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.628 of 2025

Somlal Besra	----			Appellant
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.				Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Saurav Kumar, Adv.
For the State	: Mrs. Amrita Kumari, A.P.P.

14/Dated: 20th April, 2026

1. Perused the report.
2. Put up this case after Summer Vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 20th April, 2026
Amar/-
Uploaded